

## 1-800-HANSONS Your Trusted Home Improvement Expert for a Lifetime

Announces its new regional manager of Tri-state locations in Omaha, Des Moines, Sioux Falls

WEST BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP, MI, UNITED STATES, June 16, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 1-800-HANSONS is pleased to announce the promotion of Justin Thuss as the new Regional Manager of 1-800 HANSONS tri-state locations; Omaha, Des Moines, and Sioux Falls.

Justin Thuss started with 1-800 HANSONS in February of 2017 as a sales representative at the corporate office in Troy, MI. In 2018 Thuss became a Manager in Training. Later that same year he became the general



Regional Manager, Justin Thuss

manager of the Sioux Falls, South Dakota location. Thuss has been focused throughout his career and managed all aspects of business including sales, service, installation, and direct marketing for 1-800-HANSONS. "Building a new team and increasing sales in Sioux Falls was

"

We are excited to have Justin lead the tri-state regional team. I look forward to his leadership, energy and passion"

Joseph Stackhouse, Chief Executive Officer of 1-800-HANSONS We are excited to have Justin lead the tri-state regional team. I look forward to his leadership, energy and passion

that will help continue to build the locations in Omaha, Des Moines, and Sioux Falls stated

Joseph Stackhouse, Chief Executive Officer of 1-800-HANSONS.

Press inquiries: media@hansons.com

1-800-HANSONS has been in business for over 30 years as a <u>Trusted Home</u> <u>Improvement Expert specializing in</u> <u>windows, roofing, siding, gutter guards, and patio doors.</u> 1-800-HANSONS offers a lifetime guarantee providing service in seven states, Michigan, Ohio, Colorado, Nebraska, Iowa, Utah, and South Dakota. The long-lasting home improvements from 1-800-HANSONS advance the quality of life for all its communities.



Whether you're in the market for new home products or for a new exciting career path, 1-800 HANSONS is your trusted choice. Current openings and careers are listed at hansons.com

Sari Cicurel
Sari M Cicurel
+1 248-766-0945
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/544001687

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.